

Media Contact: Karen Widmayer KW Communications, LLC <u>karenwidmayerpr@gmail.com</u> 301.661.1448

## Miller, Miller & Canby Attorney Michael Campbell Elected President of the Board of Directors of the Child Center and Adult Services, Inc. in Gaithersburg, MD

*Rockville, MD — October 7, 2013 —* Miller, Miller & Canby attorney Michael Campbell has been elected President of the Board of Directors of the Child Center and Adult Services, Inc. (CCAS), a non-profit, mental health organization located in Gaithersburg, Maryland. CCAS has over 25 licensed mental health professionals who provide affordable, solution-focused therapy for individuals, families and couples experiencing difficulties with relationships, school, home, life changes and other challenges. Mr. Campbell has served on the Board for the past three years and his term as President will last for one year.



Mr. Campbell is a partner in Miller, Miller & Canby's litigation practice group and has been

with the firm since 1997. He focuses his practice on civil disputes involving businesses, real estate, leases and construction projects in state and federal courts in Maryland, Virginia, the District of Columbia and before independent arbitration panels, and he handles commercial property tax appeals. Before joining Miller, Miller & Canby, Mr. Campbell served as the judicial law clerk for the Honorable Paul A. McGuckian in the Circuit Court for Montgomery County.

## **ABOUT MILLER, MILLER & CANBY**

For more than six decades, a reputation for excellence and dedication to client success have made Miller, Miller & Canby one of the most respected law firms in Montgomery County, Maryland. This recognition is built on experience, a stellar record of achievement and deep roots in the community. The firm focuses on five core areas of practice: Land Development, Real Estate, Litigation, Business and Tax, and Trusts, Estates and Elder Law. The firm has intentionally maintained its focus and moderate size in order to ensure that all attorneys maintain close contact with their clients and have the opportunity to develop and foster trusted, lasting relationships. Miller, Miller & Canby is proud to have maintained this standard of service since the firm's founding in 1946 and continues to abide by this standard every single day. For more information, please visit www.millermillercanby.com.

-###-